Data sheet 6XV1871-2F
Product type designation IE FC TP FRNC Cable GP 2x2 (Type B)
Product description Flexible halogen-free bus cable acc. to IEC 60754-1/2 (4-core), sold
by the meter, unassembled
SIMATIC NET, IE FC TP FRNC CABLE GP, TP-INSTALLATION
CABLE FOR CONNECT. TO FC OUTLET RJ45, FOUR-CORE,
SHIELDED, CAT 5,  SOLD BY THE METER, MAX. CONSIGNMENT:
1000 M MIN. ORDERING QUANTITY: 20 M
Suitability for use For occasionally moved machine parts
Cable designation L-9YH (ST) CH 2x2x0,34/1,5-100 GN VZN FRNC SF/UTP
Electrical data
Damping ratio per length
● at 10 MHz / maximum 0.06 dB/m
● at 100 MHz / maximum 0.22 dB/m
Impedance
● at 1 MHz ... 100 MHz 100 Ω
Relative symmetrical tolerance
● of the characteristic impedance at 1 MHz …
100 MHz
15 %
Near-end crosstalk per length
● at 1 MHz ... 100 MHz 0.5 dB/m
Transfer impedance per length / at 10 MHz 10 mΩ/m
Loop resistance per length / maximum 120 mΩ/m
Operating voltage
● RMS value 100 V
6XV1871-2F Subject to change without notice
Page 1/3 09/14/2016 © Copyright Siemens AG
NVP value in percent 66 %
Mechanical data
Number of electrical cores 4
Design of the shield Overlapped aluminum-clad foil, sheathed in a braided screen of
tin-plated copper wires
Type of electrical connection / FastConnect Yes
Core diameter
● of AWG22 core 0.75 mm
Outer diameter
● of inner conductor 0.75 mm
● of the wire insulation 1.5 mm
● of the inner sheath of the cable 3.9 mm
● of cable sheath 6.5 mm
Symmetrical tolerance of the outer diameter / of
cable sheath
0.2 mm
Material
● of the wire insulation PP
● of the inner sheath of the cable FRNC
● of cable sheath FRNC
Color
● of the insulation of data wires white/yellow/blue/orange
● of cable sheath green
Bending radius
● with single bend / minimum permissible 39 mm
● with multiple bends / minimum permissible 97.5 mm
Tensile load / maximum 150 N
Weight per length 68 kg/km
Permitted ambient conditions
Ambient temperature
● during operation -25 ... +70 °C
● during storage -40 ... +75 °C
● during transport -40 ... +75 °C
● during installation 0 ... 50 °C
● Note Electrical properties measured at 20 °C, tests according to DIN
VDE 0472
Burning behavior flame resistant according to IEC 60332-3-22 (Category A/F), IEC
61034